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From the library of: Superior gewing Machine & Supply LLC

Enelish Description { Remark
TR KIS e s i g S i
Refno| Note Part.no . s FACE PLATE A SM l
W 135-30457 l:” g“ FACE PLATE ASM i
-2 | #01 135-38152 It} \CREW 11/64-40 L=10 =
13 §S-4111015-SP SR A I~HN§(SDBS(‘RHW D-6.35 H=4.7 3
14 SD-0640471-SP ALl g D035, =47 WAVED WASHER 6.4x11x0.3 2
15 WZ-0641510-KP O H:6.4x11x0.3 BED COVER B .
1-6 135-39309 g BED COVER B ;
1 | w0t 135-37907 'l‘f"""i,B TOP COVER '
1-8 135-01606 [ o I
19 138-16509 I LT or\?EFRCg;(/Fr?G PLATE 1
1-10 135-01200 o Al LI A R BELT C IS 5
111 $S-4110815-SP W24 11'/64-40, L=8 O et I
1-12 135-01101 Lz Al it BELT COV ]
. N BELT COVER
1-13 | #01 135-05805 Healy . 2
h b=, DR TE . SCREW 9/64-40 L=7
1-14 $5-4090715-SI WET9"/64-40, L=7 R OIL GUARD |
1-15 B1122-280-000 WA B 91 il THREAD TAKE-UP LEVE :
1-16 138-16608 o= il i BALANCE COVER , |
1-17 | #01 |  $5-7110840-SP G 11"/64-40, L=7.8 SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 |
1-18 NS-6090310-SP 12 RE9"/64-40 NUT 9/64-40 .
1-19 B3114-771-000 e oL e Gk THREAD GUIDE :
1-20 NS-6090310-SP B2 E9"/64-40 NUT 9/64-40 |
1-21 B1125-280-000 LIE S 26 4FA L-SHAPED THREAD GUIDE A
1-22 B1126-552-000 A2 AT A ARM THREAD GUIDE A ;
1-23 $5-3090610-SP ETO"/64-40, L=6 SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 '
1-24 B1109-980-000 iy BED FITTING HOOK !
1-25 SS-1110821-TP $24T11"/64-40, L=8.3 SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.3 =
1-26 B1111-232-000 A2 2% S THREAD GUIDE PLATE I
1-27 $S-4150715-SP B2ET15"/64-28, L=7 SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 1
1-28 NS-6150310-SP 2 15"/64-28 NUT 15/64-28 1
1-29 B1123-280-000 A4k ST FIRST THREAD GUIDE 1
1-30 SS-8150822-TP $24T15"/64-28, L=8 SCREW 15/64-28 L.=8 2
1-31 135-01507 F e He RUBBER WASHER 2
1-32 PS-0800202-KH JF 134820 SPRING PIN 8x20 2
1-33 135-07801 i 5 A B2 Y BASE CONNEVTING PIN 2
1-34 WP-1052000-SC HE10.5% 18x2 WASHER 10.5x18x2 |
1-35 RE-0600000-KO EJE #4186 E-RING 6 1
1-36 $S-7151120-SP IRET15"/64-28, L=11 SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 2
1-37 135-38905 A BED COVER A |
1-38 | #01 135-37709 e A BED COVER A 1
1-39 135-00608 ek % STAY |
1-40 135-01002 AL BDE ROCKER I
1-41 135-00707 hi gk Bl STAY ROCKER 1
1-42 135-00855 L2k AT STAY GUIDE ASM |
1-43 SD-0800341-SP £nfigs D=8, H=3.4 HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.4 2
1-44 B2008-372-000 e FLpE THREAD TENSION SPRING |
1-45 SS-7151210-SP B2ET15"64-28, L=12 SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 g
1-46 135-00509 [575 72 Kt Bz 4 VIBRATION-PROOF RUBBER 2
1-47 135-00400 4% b dat RUBBER BUSH 2
1-48 SM-0040601-SA WAET SCREW 1
1-49 WP-0450801-SD 4 [#4.5%10x0.8 WASHER 4.5x10x0.8 1
1-50 RO-0442401-00 )k [l RUBBER RING 1
1-51 135-00319 28 36 18] 5 A BED FITTING BASE |
152 B3101-280-0A0 24 4 IR AR 4 T SAFTY PLATE ASM. ]
1-53 B3120-372-000 L SAFETY PLATE (1)
1-54 $S-4110715-SP PET11"/64-40, L=7 SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 2)
1-55 WP-0450801-SD [ 4.5x10x0.8 WASHER 4.5x10x0.8 )
1-56 SD-0601021-SP Zitig 4 D=6, H=10.2 HINGE SCREW D=6 H10,2 (1)
1-57 139-43204 TN SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING (1)
1-58 WP-0740516-SP Hu|#]7.4x11.8%0.5 WASHER 7.4x11.8x0.5 (1)
1-59 B3121-372-000 L& TE S SAFERY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE (1)
1-60 B1506-352-000 725 | 3 4B TENSION SPRING RACK B (1)
1-61 §S5-4110715-SP I24T11"/64-40, L=7 SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 2)
1-62 PS-0200062-KH JE 1426 SPRING PIN 2x6 (1)
1-63 135-51205 9 4 2 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE (1)
1-64 NS-6110310-SP BRI 11"/64-40 NUT 11/64-40 (1)
1-65 NS-6120310-SP W2IH3"/16-28 NUT 3/16-28 a
1-66 $5-6151220-SP W4T 15"/64-28, L=11.5 ACREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 5)
1-67 B2714-761-000 L MR T SPRING RACK 1
1-68 B1124-280-000 #54k S FFB ARM THREAD GUIDE B 1
1-69 SD-0800681-SP AR 42 D=8, H=6.8 HINGE SCREW D=8 H=
1-70 TA-2050406-RO F e e ha :
7 R T RUBBER PLUG |
1-71 135-38806 i Sp
1-72 WP- 1 RING ’
0480856-SP H[t54.8x8.4x0.8 WASHER 4.8x8.4x0.8
1-73 TA-0750704-R0 e e RUBBER PLUG .
H‘S‘ iy [ PER R ke e RUBBER PLUG :
g }ggggg‘; 24 b IR bR SAFERY PLATE ASM. |
1-77 $5-7110710-SP i FACE PACKING I
Z £I11"/64-40, L=7 SCREW 11/64-40 1.=7 i
Note({Eid) #01....... FOR URBAN WHITE
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English Description

NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER
SCREW 15/64-28 L=14
SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5
SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6
COUNTER WEIGHT

PER SHAFT FRONT METAL
R SHAFT INNER METAL

IW 11/64-40 L=14
ASM. D=15 W=10.8
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From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



E BAR COMPONENTS
English Description b &:‘ Rf:ﬂ‘!\rk
WL B LIND BALANCE ASM. { 1
U B 4 BALANCE CRANK PIN (o
T BRI () LEFT SCREW ()
- Ere R NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD ()
b B T At oK NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C (N
: el 5 NEEDLE ROD CRANK (H
NEEDLE BEARING (h
BALANCE ASM.
SCREW15/64-28 L=11
NEEDLE ROD METAL
NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASM.
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6
NEEDLE BAR
NEEDLE ROD LOWER GUIDE
SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5
NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE
NEEDLE DPx5#14
NEEDLE DPX5#16
NEEDLE #100
SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9
AQUARE BLOCK
SW 15/64-28 L=9

—_——
——
. 1D o s

GUIDE BRACKET
ER TENSION POST













5. {teaHIEE 54 / SHUTTLE DI ?E%—MSHAFT C

OMPONENT:

English Descriphon

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Note #01...SELECTIVE PART \

AT T TS ot e A8
N'klt' 'j',ﬁ Fz\'_?: - ,.__Aj‘i'_'L'Ji'w_ﬁ I e I froc o ks e ]NNW PRESSER AST
5.0 B1817-280-0A0 i H 4 2 BOBBIN CASE ASM
5.2 1B 1828-980-0AB o' BOBBIN
5.3 B1827-280-000 2.0 TNNER HOOK
5.4 3 1818-280-000 L DRIVER ASM.
5.5 B1812-980-0A0 AR SCREW 3/16-28 L=120 :
5.6 $8-6121212-TP WR§73"/16-28 L=12.0 TTLE NEEDLE OUTER RING
5.7 B18§12-980-000 Rl Al DRIVING LEVER BEARING B
58 | #01 B1411-804-B00 il 7R NEEDLE WASHER 9.5%14.8x2.6
59 WP-0952616-SD Jﬂliﬂ‘).SXM.%XZ.G SUTTLE
5-10 B1814-980-000 42 e ) ¢ PRING
5411 B1815-980-000 T A Y i 3 S ;J/glz)ilz i=3.5
512 $5-6060410-TP WET3"/32-56 L=3.50 si:f{ngl i
513 S$S8-6151220-SP AT 15"/64-28 L=11.5 AFT
5-14 B1819-280-000 A5 e sl i SHUTTLE RACE ADJgg {I—I\E &
515 §5-6110480-SP BT 11"/64-40 L=4.3 ORI S
516 CS-080081C-SH 1 JJRD=8.0 W=8 THRUSR COLLAR ASM, e
5-17 SS-8110520-TP BAET11"/64-40 L=4.5 SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.
5-18 135-08403 el (e ) LOWER SHAFT REAR METAL .
5-19 B1808-980-000 N LOWER SHAFT THRUST WASHE
5-20 | #01 135-09153 T B2l A AT LOWER SHAFT GEAR A ASM.
5-21 135-08155 HiARAT CRANK ROD ASM.
5-22 SS-7111110-TP AET11"/64-40 L=10.5 SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5
5-23 SD-0801021-TP A2 D=8 H=10.2 HINGE SCREW D=8 H=10.2
5-24 B1805-980-000 $i )y il OSCILLATOR
5-25 NS-6660430-SP WA 1"/4-40 NUT 1/4-40
5-26 CS-079101A 1 J1ERD=7.94 W=10 THRUSR COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 W=10
5-27 SS-8110520-TP HRET11"/64-40 L=4.5 SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5
5-28 B1804-280-0A0 EIWIE7S THRUST COLLAR ASM.
5-29 SS-8110520-TP WRET11"/64-40 L=4.5 SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5
5-30 135-08205 ) Al OSCILLATING SHAFT
5-31 SS-8150822-TP H2ET15"/64-28 L=8 SCREW 15/64-28 1.=8
5-32 B1821-280-000 i M2 Al A 4 () INNER HOOK PRESSER, LEFT
5-33 B1820-280-000 z"fwzi‘%ﬂﬂﬂ_ﬁi%j(ﬁ) INNER HOOK PRESSER, RIGHT
5-34 B1823-280-000 3 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING
5-35 PS-0250162-KH IF 11 H452.5x16 SPRING PIN 2.5x16
S8 iy VA% Ik 2R CYLINDER ARM CAP ASM.
537 | #02 138-16855 I 47 85 1 CYLINDER ARM CAp
2—38 135-08908 [ 5 8 T i 9L e B HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B
-39 SS-6111140-SP RET11"/64-40 L=11 SCREW 11/64.407 ..
5-40 135-08700 IF I HOOK COVER PR Hail=l
5-41 $8-6661110-SP WRET1"/4-40 L=11 SCREW 1]/34?_3511{‘ fP RING PIN
5-42 $5-6742012-TP #2%£73"/8-28 1.=19.5 SCREW =y
5.43 135-10458 s e 38-28 L=19 5
5-44 135-10201 R REAT il WORM WEIIJ\EAEYHEEL i
5-45 135-08809 [54] f5 1 TO m: A HOOK COVE . T BuShg
546 CS-180121A-SH HiJ)3RD=18 W=12 THRUSR Corp £ p R SPRINGA
547 $5-6660710-TP WET1"/4-40 L=7 COLLAR ASM. D=18 W~;»
5-48 NS-6660511-SP WL 4 SCRE;;V 1/4-40 | =7
5-49 135-10151 [T UT 1/4
5-50 135-10706 N WORM WHEEL SHAFT A gy
5-51 NS-6360810-SP W2 189"/16-20 CAM GUIDE ppy '
5-52 135-10607 PEgr i NUT 9/16.2¢
' FEED CAM

#02....FOR URBAN. WHITE

L 5t il
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From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
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/ FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

English Description

W i
Qty

il

Remark

T BET1'/64-40 L=
¥
el

SCREW 11/64-40 L=7
E-RING 7
WASHER
LEVER DRIVING PLATE ASM.
TENSION SPRING
LIFTING LEVER, LEFT
LIFTING LEVER SHAFT
SUPPORT PLATE
SCREW 11/64-40 1.=8.5
WORK CLAMP FOOT HOUNTING BASE
BALL RETAINER
SCREW M=6 L=20
WASHER 6.2x13x1
SPRING SUSPENSION
FEED BRACKER
SCREW 15/64-28 L=4.7
LIFTING LEVER, RIGHT
SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8
FINGER GUARDE
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7
WORK CLAMP FOOTFACE PLATE
WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT
WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT
SCREW 15/64-28 L=9.5
WASHER
FEED PLATE
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8
:D PLATE PRESSER PLARE










8. BRI ST L / PEDA PRESSURE DECREASING U

{15k A
1 WS

ks Fn® }

11 & NNEEE

IR e (]
Aip Y000 AN
L5 L] .



I\ §

8. BstRIE B Tt 4E44 / PEDAL PRESSURE DECREASING Ul

¥ L1 K] P a4 i N L Enelish Description | Oy
R’L"" |:u l‘\!uuii "I’L!‘ll,:ln} S B | English I ;L M oS 4,#7_-_;_;‘_
81 135-23 188 ORI PRESSURE DECREASING DEVICE :
82 135-24608 WA PRESSURE DECREASING LEVER @
8-3 135-25100 bl g STUD (2)
84 13524707 PEFFA A LEVER LATCH A (h
8.5 §8-2110920-TP R T 11/64-40 L=8.5 SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)
86 SS-7110910-TP AT 11"/64-40 1.=8.5 SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)
87 SD-0640321-SP I 22 D=6.35 1.=3.2 HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3.2 (h
88 135-24806 MERFAT B LEVER LATCH B ()
89 135-25001 B SPRING (1)
8-10 135-24905 O AT e 4 i PRESSURE DECREASING LEVER LINK (1)
b B1110-280-000 off i e 7 THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC 2)
8-12 SS-8150710-SP BRET15"/64-28 1.=7 SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 (1)
813 MAT-801 16500 B SUSPENSION PIN (L
:: :j SD{;;;?)?;‘?-‘SP i AUXILIARY CAN (1)
s o AR AR D=7.24 1=3.3 HINGE SCREW D=7.24 H=3.3 (1)
‘\. 16 $S-6110710-TP BRET11"/64-40 L=6.5 SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)
17 135-25704 BB SPRING (D
: :3 SM;;’?Z‘?_}O;Z'TP W?Mﬁfﬂo SCREW M6 L=10 @)
by W ﬁf.uh PRESSURE DECREASING SHAFT ASM. (1)
s i &;}lﬂ :1’&_3;16 SPRING PIN 3x16 (1)
s Sl o wmﬂr&g}i iy PRESSURE CECREASING UNIT FRAME (1
4 sl j #g@ it ROTATION PREVENTING LATCH ASM. (1)
8-24 SD-0600321-SP A2 D=6 H=3.2 HIN e )
Ve ik ol L i GE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 (1)
B£T3"/16-32 L=6 SCREW 3/16-32 L=6
8-26 135-24227 IR B 2% DECREASIN! e
i e il G CLUTCH ASM. (1)
§-28 SM-6051202-TP e U RING )
s : URETM6X0.8 L=12 SCREW M5x0.8 L=12

2 135-24129 WIS g s Nt (1)
8-30 135-24004 e g (1)
8-31 13523915 B s & o T DBV G
::z RC-1850001-KP o U;Eis ]1;};‘152;, I(ZUSIDE i

33 SB-1200003-00 D= 3 (1)
:, : : e m'/?Dﬁ;]ZOX“Z BEARgﬁ g;20x42 (1)

-35 SB-3120001+ & D l
Gac 1 1900 ﬂhzﬁ;;;jxls BEARING D=12x15 ;2))
EZZ 135-23600 HHERB (C:SIL“IL“":E’;‘ (1)

-3 135-25308 s 1
s Mpcss 0 m-ﬁuf/‘eio ” IDLER PSU(;I{EVT/ INSRALLING PLATE (( 1 ;
3-:(1) 135-25407 L) s (;1;/12:;40 5=t 3)

: $5-8150822-TP U 5T15"/64-28 =8 (1)
San 3 i SCREW 15/64-28 | =
8-43 ssfs 155212;1)2 G DRIVING PUUSJ?YS -
o S i oL WRETIS'/64-28 L=15 SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 o
8-45 SS ‘862085(;3 sS - il WASHER 4.8x11.5x2 i
S 5 Lo P 2%73"/16-32 L.=8.0 SCREW 3/16-32 1=8.0 2
8-47 WP-062101 egp e SCREW Mo L=20 4
8-48 135-32054 £ Lk WASHER 6,2x13x :
8-49 155-32106 ﬁ"ﬁ‘%%gﬁ IDLER PULLEY ASM 3
8-50 WP-0621016- fhitkar4e INDLER PULLEY BRACK :
e g 21016-SD #[86.2x13x1 WS RACKET (1
s o] 6115;?)7:2%85N MET15"/64-28 1=6.5 SCREW 15/64. e ol (1)

-SP 2 1E15"/64-28 2BLo6K

8-53 WP-0612056-SD 6.1 NUT 15/64-28 s
8-54 B7810-980-000 o s WASHER 6.1x18.5 =
St LTS X2 (1)
] 135-32262 Wit i TENSION RING 5

SD-1201501-Sp AL D=12 H=15 IDLER PULLEY ASM. )
HINGE SCREW D=12 H-5 E: ;

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
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From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC







"I/ LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

10. 1EiEH

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
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11. EELEMIE / TABLE COMPONENTS

IS

il

Remark
TR P i g b o, e - S |
Relno| Note Part.no S i A
1-1 135-34102 74l DRAWER i
11-2 B8204-012-000 ik S WOOD SCREW D=3
11-3 SK-1311600-5C BRITD=3.1 L=16 DRAWER
11-4 DR203-555-B00 il DRAWER SUPPORI
11-5 B8205-012-000 il 2 % WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25
16 SK-3482500-8C B FTD=4.8 L=25 SCREW 15/64-28 L=68
11-7 $5-9156830-SP 24T 15/64-28 L=68 : \«1\( S UNTING BOLT 4
11-8 MTJ-MS000000 WL 'S SHAPED HOOK 5
11-9 B8133-019-000 i A AL WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 3
11-10 SK-3311600-SE $REID=3.1 L=16 1L REMOVING FUNNEL
H-11 B8236-771-000 il o e 3
1-12 WP-0612056-SD H)E6,1x11.4x1.2 WAS R"( ol 3
1-13 WP-0621016-5D #J6.2x13x1 W?\JSL?TEI b 3
11-14 NS-6150310-SP L 1}15/64-28 5/64-2 i
I1-15 B7130-761-0A0 Ji e it MOTOR BASE ASM. p
11-16 NM-6060001-SE B FEMG NUTM6 Selp 4
1-17 WS-0621210-KR W 6,2x11.4x1.2 SPRING WASHER 6.2x11.9x1.~ 8
11-18 WP-0612056-SE H 1 6.1x18.5x2 WASHER 6.1x18 9X2 A
11-19 SM-9062003-SC BEETM6 L=20 SCREW M6 L=20 4
11-20 WP-0850002-SC H)7°8.5x18x1.6 WASHER 8.5x18x1.6 4
11-21 WS-0902010-KN S 4 149.0x15.0%2.0 SPRING WASHER 9.0x15.0x2.0 i
11-22 NS-6200710-SN W2 15/16-18 NUT 5/16-18 ]
11-23 135-31108 2 MOTOR PULLEY 50HZ 2300 SPM
11-24 135-31207 Y5 MOTOR PULLEY 50HZ 2000 SPM 1
11-25 135-32306 s MOTOR PULLEY 50HZ 1800 SPM l
11-26 135-31405 P A MOTOR PULLEY 60HZ 2300 SPM l
11-27 135-31504 e A MOTOR PULLEY 60HZ 2000 SPM 1
11-28 135-31603 Bl MOTOR PULLEY 60HZ 1800 SPM !
11-29 135-53706 J A MOTOR PULLEY 60HZ 1500 SPM I
11-30 SS-8150822-TP WRE15/64-28 1.=8 SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 2
11-31 B8131-019-000 Gk %% CHAIN 1
11-32 MTJ-VMO005000 ye A V-BELT,50 INCH 1
11-33 MTJ-VM004900 i 25 V-BELT49 INCH I
11-34 MTJ-VMO004800 2 A V-BELT48 INCH I
11-35 MTI-VMO04700 2 45 V-BELT,47 INCH |
11-36 MTJ-VMO004600 B V-BELT.46 INCH 1
11-37 B8101-980-0A0 SR THBLE STANK ASM. 1
11-38 B8102-552-000 S HEINGHT ADJUSTING STAND ASM., R ()
11-39 B8102-552-000 S S HEINGHT ADJUSTING STAND ASM., L ()
11-40 SK-3514000-SC WZETDS.1 L=40 WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=40 4)
11-41 B8104-552-000 RIS TABLE SUPPORT )
11-42 SM-9082023-SE 44 M8 L=20 SCREW M8 L.=20 (4)
11-43 WS-0881410-KR HJ18.5x15x1.4 SPRING WASHER 8.6x15x1.4 (4)
11-44 WP-0871602-SE H1-8.7x18x1.6 WASHER 8.7x18x1.6 (4)
11-45 B8111-552-000 SIS A STAMD (RIGHT) ASM. (1)
11-46 SD-1204315-SE #ETD=12 L=43.1 HINGE SCREW D=12 H=43.1 (4)
11-47 WS-1253010-KM HJ412.5%21,5x3 SPRING WASHER 12.5x21,5x3 )
11-48 WP-1252210-SC H412.5%25.6x2.2 WASHER 12.5x25.6x2.2 @)
11-49 B8105-552-000 S IHVRR $E STAMD SIDE SUPPORT ASM. (1
11-50 SM-9082023-SE #25TM8 L=20 SCREW M8 1.=20 P
11-51 WS-0881410-KR H - 8.6x15%1.4 SPRING WASHER 8.6x15x1 4 K
11-52 WP-0871602-SE HJ-8.7x18x1.6 WASHER 8.7x18x1.6 (1)
11-53 B8126-552-SE INE 37 OIL HOLDER ASM, (D
11-54 INM-6080721-SE 2 BEMS NUT M8 i
11-55 B8103-552-000 EE STAMD ASM. i
11-56 B8110-552-000 S RUBBER CAP (4
11-57 NM-6120003-SE #2 BEM12 NUT M12 X
11-58 B8108-555-000 ST ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. i
11-59 B8108-555-0A0 ST ADIUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP @)
11-60 B8112-552-000 JEE P A LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT BRACKET 2
11-61 WP-0871602-SE Hu)§8.7x18x1.6 WASHER 8.7x18x1.6 o
11-62 WS-0861410-KP HJ4-8.6x15x1.4 SPRING WASHER B.6x15x1.4 %
11-63 SM-9082023-SE 2ETMS L=20 SCREW M8 1=20 -
11-64 BB107-552-000 I LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT
11-65 WP-0871602-SE HJ1:8.7x18x1.6 WASHER 8.7x18x1 6 ey
11-66 NM-6080721-SE HABEMB NUTMS iy
11-67 B8151-771-000 W bz PEDAL 2)
11-68 D8113-555-B00 ) PEDAL BUSHING i
11-69 D8114-555-BOE AR 812 A PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET -
11-70 WS-0861410-KR H)18.6x15x1.4 APRING WASHER 8 6x15x] 4 ey
11-71 SM-9082023-SE 2ETMB 1.=20 SCREW M8 L=20 o~
1172 B8153-771-000 YRR T PEDAL CONNECTING ROD -
11-73 B8152-771-000 7 b i e PEDAL MAT )
11-74 B8 125-280-000 Wb A PEDAL SADJUSTING PLATE (h
11-75 WP-0671016-SE HJ16.7x13x1 WASHER 6.7x13x | i
11-76 WS-0621210-KR HJ56.2x11.4x1.2 SPRING WASHER 6.2x]] 4x - (2)
=77 SM-90621203-SE JEETM6 1=20 SCREWMS 112 2)
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